2022/23 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2022/23 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates
to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or
donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support
volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element — such as the purchase and
installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to
each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council’s
may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of any remaining balances of the 2021/22 Ward Alliance Fund will be
combined and added to the 2022/23 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the
above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.



DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2022/23 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation
£10,507.18 carried forward from 2021/22
£0 unspent grants
£20,507.18 total available funding
Project Allocation Match funding Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining
£20,507.18
£10,253
Darfield Gazebos | £1899.94 £822 £10,253 £18,607.24
Upperwood £350 £137 £10,253 £18,257.24
Community
Gadren
Enhancing the £800 £1233 £10,253 £17,457.24
Local high street
Darfield £740 £41.10 £10,253 £16,717.24
Community
Centre
£1800 £0 £8,753 £14,917.24
Darfield Gala
All Saints Darfield | £426.34 £2,192 £8,753 £14,490.90
PCC
Houghton Main £987 £1,891 £8,753 £13,503.90
Cricket Club
Houghton Main £850 £1,890 £8,753 £12,653.90
Recreational
Ground
£680 £3,425 £8,753 £11,973.90
Darfield Ring
Darfield £90 £0 £8663 £11,883.90
Community
Centre Room
Hire




HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2022/23 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000 base allocation
£5,518.84 carried forward from 2021/22
£0 Returned Grants
£25,518.84 total available funding
Project Allocation Match funding Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining
£25,518.84
£12,759.42
SSAFA Jubiilee £500 £54.80
Event £12,759.42 £25,018.84
HMR Jubilee £1286.15 £0 £11,473.27 £23,732.69
Bunting
Birdwell £2,500 £137
Community £11,473.27 £21,232.69
Centre
£300 £274 £11,473.27 £20,932.69
St Helens Court
£5,580 £41.10 £11,473.27 £15,352.69
Defibs
MOM — £500 £808.30 £11,473.27 £14,852.69
Generator
Jubilee Gala £500 £4,932 £11,473.27 £14,352.69
Hemingfield
Friends of Elsecar £2,500 £822 £11,473.27 £11,852.69
Park
Hoyland TC £1,368 f0 £10,105.27 £10,484.69
Hanging Baskets
Hoyland Xmas £2,000 £411 £10,105.27 £8,484.69
2022
Refurbishment of £500 £27.40 £10,105.27 £7,984.69
Village Stones
Birdwell Xmas £540 £274 £10,105.27 £7,444.69
Tree Brackets




WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2022/23 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000 base allocation
£2,374.11 carried forward from 2021/22
f0 Income/ Returned Grants
£12,374.11 total available funding
Project Allocation Match funding Non Match funding Allocation
element of allocation Remaining
allocation remaining
£12,374.11
£6,187.05
High Street £1700 £1383 £6,187.05 £10,674.11
Jubilee Event
Lundhill £600 £4,384 £6,187.05 £10,074.11
Community
Group




